1	[Contract to renabilitate 16 Presidential Conference Committee historic streetcars]
2	
3	Resolution authorizing the Municipal Transportation Agency to enter into a contract
4	with Brookville Equipment Corporation to rehabilitate 16 Presidential Conference
5	Committee historic streetcars for an amount not to exceed \$18,712,576, and a term not
6	to exceed five years.
7	
8	WHEREAS, The San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency (SFMTA) operates
9	the Municipal Railway (Muni), which has 24 historic streetcars in revenue service; and,
10	WHEREAS, The popularity of the F-line and planned future expansion service require
11	Muni to add Presidential Conference Committee (PCC) streetcars to its historic streetcar fleet;
12	and,
13	WHEREAS, On July 8, 2008, the SFMTA issued a Request for Proposals ("RFP") for
14	Contract No. 583-03, Complete Rehabilitation of 16 PCC Historic Streetcars, and received two
15	proposals in response to the RFP; and,
16	WHEREAS, After reviewing the proposals and conducting oral interviews, the selection
17	committee ranked Brookville Equipment Corporation as the highest qualified proposer; and,
18	WHEREAS, On June 16, 2009, the SFMTA Board of Directors adopted Resolution No.
19	09-099, which authorized the Executive Director/CEO of the SFMTA to execute Contract No.
20	583-03 with Brookville Equipment Corporation, for an amount not to exceed \$18,712,576, and
21	a term not to exceed five years; and,
22	WHEREAS, A copy of said contract is on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
23	in File No. 090907, which is hereby declared to be a part of this motion as if set forth fully
24	herein; now, therefore, be it
25	

1	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors authorizes the SFMTA to enter into a
2	contract with Brookville Equipment Corporation to rehabilitate 16 PCC historic streetcars for
3	an amount not to exceed \$18,712,576, and a term not to exceed five years.
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	